FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 DMB 0651-0027

01-24-2000



101250404

	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY Please record the a tached original document(s) or copy (jes).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 6/28/96
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Specialty Foods, Inc.	Month Day Year 6/28/96
Name Specialty Foods, Inc.	0,20,70
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	,
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Newly Weds Foods, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	-
Address (line 1) 4140 W. Fullerton Avenue	e
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL 60639
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
/2000 TTON11 00000087 158 322 FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete this Egyer Sheet. Seed comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Registratory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0975

Patenting Patent of Office TRADEWRK

			1.		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name ar	nd Address Enter	for the first Receiving		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Teleph	one Number 41	5-882-3200	
Name	Melville Owen, Esq	[•			
Address (line 1)	Owen, Wickersham &	Erickson, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	455 Market Street,	19th Floor			
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA	94105			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		conveyance docum	ent # 3	
Trademark .	Application Number(s)		umber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	a Trademark Application Number o				
Tra	demark Application Number			n Number(s)	
			,587,322		
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of propert	es involved. #	1	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method o		closed XX Deposi	t Account	40.00	
	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charge Deposit Account Numbe			
		Authorization to charge		Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature	//			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Melvil:	le Owen	W///////		12/17/99	
	of Person Signing	Signa	iure	Date Signed	
	77				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0976

Trademark Assignment

THIS AGREEMENT, made as of the <u>28</u> day of <u>forestarts</u> 1996, by SPECIALTY FOODS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") having its principal place of business at Building 22, 9800 Lakeview Avenue, Lakewood Industrial Park, Tacoma, Washington 98499, for the benefit of Newly Weds Foods, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at 4140 West Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois 60639.
WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark which is registered on the Principal Register in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,587,322, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark"), which registration is now valid and subsisting; and
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof;
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its authorized officer as the date first stated above.
Dated: Jue 28, 1996 SPECIALTY FOODS, INC.
By: Peter Fox, President
State of California) County of Alameda)
On Jose 28,1996, before me, PATRICIA A. VALE, personally appeared Peter Fox, President of Specialty Foods, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Trademark Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. PATRICIA A VAIL PATRICIA A VAIL PATRICIA A VAIL
COMM. # 994284 Notary Public ALAMEDA COUNTY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0977

ACKNOWLEDGED and ACCEPTED this 2811. day of _______, 1996

NEWLY WEDS FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation

John Seely Vice President

2

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

<u>Trademark</u>	Intl. Class	Registration Number	Date Registered
CRYO-PAK	1	1,587,322	March 30, 1990

-3-

TRADEMARK
1 REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0979